
King County Flood Control District

2018 Subregional Opportunity Fund Allocations
Attachment G 
11/8/17

Jurisdiction
Opportunity Fund 

Allocation

Project Name Project Description

Algona $10,000 Algona Stormwater System Repair Replacing rotted out stormwater pipe where needed

Auburn $94,016 DEFERRING

Beaux Arts $10,000 DEFERRING

Bellevue $603,506
Meydenbauer Basin/NE 8th St. & 100th Ave 

Conveyance Improvement Amendment adding budget to project that will reduce the flooding frequency at this intersection.

Black Diamond $10,000 DEFERRING

Bothell $58,737
Blythe Park Sediment Reduction and Source 

Control for Blythe Creek Phase II Complete 90% design and obtain needed permits for a sediment catchment pond and up stream sediment control measures.

Burien $69,268 DEFERRING

Carnation $10,000 DEFERRING

Clyde Hill $28,639 Storm Drainage Retrofits Amendment adding budget to complete four storm drainage improvement projects in the City.

Covington $27,174 Timberlane-Jenkins Stormwater LID Retrofit of stormwater facilities in drainage easement areas within Timberlane Estates.

Des Moines $39,355 DEFERRING

Duvall $12,980 DEFERRING

Enumclaw $15,030 Battersby Avenue Culvert Replacement Replace failing culvert that crosses under Battersby Avenue (SE 440th St.)

Federal Way $115,813 DEFERRING

Hunts Point $13,095 2018 Operation & Maintenance Cleaning and cameraing of existing storm system.

Issaquah $109,676 DEFERRING

Kenmore $47,964 DEFERRING

Kent $190,352 Lake Fenwick Aerator Upgrade Complete design and construction of an upgraded aerator to reduce hazardous algae blooms in the lake.

King County $487,648 Fairwood Park 11 Pipe Replacement Remove existing conveyance system of a stormwater facility and replace with a concrete box culvert that will provide fish passage.

Kirkland $276,229 DEFERRING

Lake Forest Park $33,090 DEFERRING

Maple Valley $40,775 DEFERRING

Medina $45,695 Medina Park Stormwater Pond Improvements
Amendment adding budget to complete permitting, removing organic sediment, and installing outlet control device in upper pond.

Mercer Island $152,234
Lincoln Landing Stormwater & Park 

Improvements Construct stormwater, shoreline and park improvements currently in design at Lincoln Landing, a street end park on the north shore of Mercer Island.

Milton $10,000 DEFERRING

Newcastle $33,298 DEFERRING

Normandy Park $18,103 Phase 4 Stormwater Management Control Map existing stormwater conveyance system conditions into GIS database. This will include researching existing utility easements.

North Bend $14,358 DEFERRING

Pacific $10,000 DEFERRING

Redmond $211,556
1. Overlake Regional Infiltration Vault

2. Bear Creek Modeling and Avondale 

Embankment Protection

1. Install infiltration vault to fully retrofit the Overlake urban center with flow control that will reduce or eliminate flooding downstream.

2. Create an updated HEC-RAS model of Bear Creek and conduct an alternatives analysis for embankment protection along Avondale Road.

Renton $177,949 Cedar River Gravel Removal Implement Maintenance and Monitoring Plan.

Sammamish $181,741 Zackuse Creek Fish Passage Amendment adding budget to replace an undersized culvert and restore and realign 200 feet of Zackuse Creek.

SeaTac $38,619 DEFERRING

Seattle $2,278,511
Thornton Creek Natural Drainage System 

Stormwater Conveyance Provide conveyance improvements, stormwater controls, and water quality treatment to improve the Thornton Creek watershed and provide needed drainage infrastructure.

Shoreline $111,004
Pump Stations 26 and 30 Improvements (Pre-

Design) Evaluate options to replace City of Shoreline Stormwater Pump Stations.

Skykomish $10,000 DEFERRING

Snoqualmie $29,818 DEFERRING

Tukwila $60,070 Tukwila 205 Levee Certification - Phase 3 Perform the third phase of a levee certification study for the Tukwila 205 Levee.

Woodinville $38,586 DEFERRING

Yarrow Point $13,780 2018 Operation & Maintenance Cleaning and cameraing of existing storm system and installation of ~300 linear feet of thickened edge.

Jurisdiction Totals $5,738,669

Deferrals $1,053,845

Projects $4,684,824

- 1 -


